

RESOLUTION 2019-071

APPOINTING CASEY CHEN TO THE SHERWOOD CULTURAL ARTS COMMISSION

WHEREAS, a vacancy exists within Position 9 on the Cultural Arts Commission due to an expired term; and

WHEREAS, the term of office for this vacancy expires in June 2022; and

WHEREAS, the City advertised the vacancy on the City's website, the Center for the Arts' website, and social media; and

WHEREAS, Casey Chen applied to be appointed and was interviewed by the interview panel; and

WHEREAS, the interview panel considered all of the applicants and recommended to the Mayor that Casey Chen be appointed to fill the vacancy; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor has recommended to Council that Casey Chen be appointed; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Council Rules of Procedure, all such appointments are subject to the approval of the City Council by resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The Sherwood City Council hereby appoints Casey Chen to Position 9 of the Sherwood Cultural Arts Commission for a term expiring at the end of June 2022.

Section 2. This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 3rd day of September, 2019.

Keith Mays, Mayor

Attest:

Sylvia Murphy, MMC City Recorder

Resolution 2019-071 September 3, 2019 Page 1 of 1